State of Misconsin 2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1320/1 MED:amn

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 3, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 655

February 19, 2020 - Offered by Representative Brooks.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 1: delete "and (br) of the statutes are" and substitute "of the statutes is".
- **2.** Page 2, line 3: delete "120" and substitute "40".
- 5 **3.** Page 2, line 4: delete the material beginning with "No more" and ending with "instruction." on line 6.
- 7 **4.** Page 2, line 7: delete lines 7 to 10.
- 8 **5.** Page 3, line 5: delete "and (ar) of the statutes are" and substitute "of the statutes is".
- 10 **6.** Page 3, line 8: delete lines 8 and 9.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

7. Page 3, line 14: delete the material beginning with "2 years" and ending
with "registration." on line 17 and substitute "2 years, except that the rules may not
require continuing education for an applicant for renewal of a registration that
expires on the 1st and 2nd renewal dates after the date on which the department
initially granted the registration.".

- **8.** Page 5, line 10: after that line insert:
- "(1m) The rules promulgated under s. 440.974 (2), as affected by this act, shall first apply to an individual who is required to satisfy s. 440.972 (1) (bg) as provided in Section 10 (1) of this act.".
 - **9.** Page 5, line 21: delete "and (br)".
- **10.** Page 5, line 24: delete "and (ar)".

12 (END)